## TITLE 410 INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

## **Notice of Public Hearing**

LSA Document #20-604

## Notice of Public Hearing

Under <u>IC 4-22-2-24</u>, notice is hereby given that on March 4, 2021, at 10:30 a.m., via telephone conference accessible online or via telephone at:

https://indiana.webex.com/indiana/j.php?MTID=m5e65738bbe3314b37d4ac73369d2480e

or 1-240-454-0887

using Access Code 180 430 7849 and Password rVDZWDUh432, the Indiana State Department of Health will hold a public hearing on proposed amendments to 410 IAC 26-2-8 to state that the commissioner may take action under this section for any violation of state law, 410 IAC 26-3-2 to require licensing surveys comply with state law, 410 IAC 26-3-4 to require a plan of correction for noncompliance with any state law, 410 IAC 26.5-3-8 to state that the commissioner may take action under this section for any violation of state law, 410 IAC 26.5-4-2 to require licensing surveys comply with state law, and 410 IAC 26.5-4-4 to require a plan of correction for noncompliance with any state law.

The Indiana State Department of Health has the authority to adopt this rule under <a href="IC 16-19-3-4">IC 16-19-3-4</a> and <a href="IC 16-19-3-4">IC 16-21-2-2.5</a>. This rule does not impose any additional requirements or costs not expressly required by the statute. Copies of these rules are available the Indiana State Department of Health website at:

http://www.in.gov/isdh/25665.htm

Copies of these rules and any documents used to determine the fee are now on file at the Office of Legal Affairs, Indiana State Department of Health, 2 North Meridian Street, Indianapolis, Indiana and are open for public inspection and copying.

Kristina Box, MD, FACOG Commissioner Indiana State Department of Health

Posted: 02/10/2021 by Legislative Services Agency An html version of this document.